



# ESSA National Diving Championships

## Manchester Aquatics Centre

### Manchester



10 December 2023

### Detailed Results

7.0.7.1

#### Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- London #1513457</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	62.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	99.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	138.30	
<b>2 Eimear Satherley (2013) -- East Midlands #1593500</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	70.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	99.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	125.55	
<b>3 Flo Hall (2014) -- North East #1579638</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	50.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	30.00	80.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	117.65	
<b>4 Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- North East #1579652</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	50.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	79.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	115.00	
<b>5 Florence Tibbatts (2012) -- East #1461592</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	80.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	109.75	
<b>6 Emma Armstrong (2012) -- South East #1630149</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	78.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	107.85	
<b>7 Alexa Cooper (2013) -- North East #1519125</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	56.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	81.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	105.80	
<b>8 Rosie-Mei Dolman (2013) -- South East #1494533</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	54.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	78.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	104.40	
<b>9 Margot Elliott (2012) -- South West #1696994</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	71.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	95.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Emily Williams (2013) -- South West #1704515</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	45.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	69.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	25.60	95.35	
<b>11 Hallie Cave (2013) -- East Midlands #1527319</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	50.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	20.80	71.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	95.30	
<b>12 Rae Mossford (2012) -- South West #1579432</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	40.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	60.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	92.70	
<b>13 Amber Blundell (2012) -- North West #1686851</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	43.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	63.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	88.10	
<b>14 Agatha Precious-Toye (2012) -- East Midlands #1527314</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.0			11.5	18.40	41.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	61.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	88.05	
<b>15 Hollie Hewer (2014) -- South East #1630580</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	38.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.0	4.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	12.75	50.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	74.05	

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lucas Bishop (2012) -- North East #1524878</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	56.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	96.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	132.55	
<b>2 Evan Cooper (2012) -- North East #1519126</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	56.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	35.20	92.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	128.30	
<b>3 Alex Christian (2013) -- East Midlands #1622186</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	53.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	81.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	110.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Declan Dew (2012) -- South East #1475182</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	76.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.90	
<b>5 Cai Tobin (2013) -- South East #1486836</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	48.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	71.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	26.35	97.55	
<b>6 Blake Scroxtton (2014) -- East #1694978</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	21.00	45.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	68.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	96.70	
<b>7 Theo Gilbert (2013) -- North East #1524864</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	49.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	72.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	96.25	
<b>8 Thomas Oxlade (2013) -- South East #1526547</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	72.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	96.10	
<b>9 Seth Greentree (2013) -- South West #1696979</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	38.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	65.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	91.40	
<b>10 Reuben Foster (2014) -- East #1679455</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	36.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	56.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	82.55	
<b>11 Daniel Keeling (2013) -- North West #1608805</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.5	3.5	1.0			5.5	8.25	27.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	13.60	40.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	59.10	

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ella Swete (2012) -- South East #1505320</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	65.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	98.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	137.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	40.70	177.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Erin O'Neill (2010) -- East #1506240</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	55.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	91.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	134.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	174.15	
<b>3 Ava Cowper (2010) -- South West #1530369</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	62.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	94.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	128.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	169.95	
<b>4 Alice Murphy (2011) -- East #1506241</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	55.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	89.35	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	123.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	157.95	
<b>5 Isla Applin (2012) -- South West #1487630</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	57.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	83.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	122.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	157.40	
<b>6 Ruby Harris (2011) -- South East #1491658</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	85.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	120.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	155.00	
<b>7 Isabelle Diacon (2011) -- North East #1356023</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	81.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	121.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	147.45	
<b>8 Regan Raffell (2010) -- East #1360060</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	57.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	87.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	123.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	147.20	
<b>9 Saule Ruike (2011) -- London #1447746</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	58.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	86.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	112.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	146.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Ariana Fox (2010) -- South East #1510904</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	51.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	77.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	107.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	142.85	
<b>11 Emily Costello (2012) -- North East #1579636</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	58.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	86.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	119.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	142.10	
<b>12 Willow Kesteven-McGrath (2012) -- North East #1488669</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	58.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	93.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	123.35	
<b>13 Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- London #1431851</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	46.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	88.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	2.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	115.30	
<b>14 Eva Tsianavas (2011) -- South West #1644411</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	18.00	41.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	60.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	86.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	112.45	
<b>15 Emilie Butler (2011) -- London #1521859</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	40.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	57.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	84.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	105.10	

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- London #1357065</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.0	37.50	37.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	69.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	105.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	137.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	169.20	
<b>2 Ralph Airey (2011) -- North East #1374728</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	76.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	106.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	128.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	165.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- East #1425678</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	56.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	91.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	119.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	161.15	
<b>4 Noah Baker (2011) -- London #1670387</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	58.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	80.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	117.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	156.65	
<b>5 Felix Wheeler (2011) -- North East #1383162</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	97.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	5.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	125.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	26.25	152.05	
<b>6 Harry Westbury (2012) -- South West #1479222</b>													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	51.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	85.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	116.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	148.20	
<b>7 Archie Isbell (2010) -- North East #1524844</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	26.40	54.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	92.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	120.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	27.00	147.85	
<b>8 Will Heath (2010) -- South West #1430037</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	55.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	81.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	122.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	147.15	
<b>9 Sebastian Surry (2011) -- East #1670386</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	47.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	74.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	107.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.90	
<b>10 Harry King (2011) -- South East #1584448</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			13.0	20.80	53.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	78.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	111.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	30.00	141.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Kaiwen Dun (2010) -- South West #1530372</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	51.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	75.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	98.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	131.90	
<b>12 Rami Cooper (2012) -- South East #1584446</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	73.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	93.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	126.40	
<b>13 Ryan Church (2012) -- East #1461595</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	73.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	100.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	24.20	124.70	
<b>14 Connor Craydon (2011) -- London #1613728</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	73.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	96.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	120.30	
<b>15 James Connery (2010) -- East Midlands #1471728</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	44.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	69.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	92.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			11.0	24.20	116.80	
<b>16 Jack Ellis (2011) -- South East #1497593</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	21.00	42.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	67.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	91.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	114.55	
<b>17 Dominic Emery (2011) -- North West #1480565</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	69.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	90.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			10.0	15.00	105.85	

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- East #1445121</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	64.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	101.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	148.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	54.60	202.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	253.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- London #1474078</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	73.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	108.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	143.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	63.00	206.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	252.35	
<b>3 Lois Bruce (2009) -- North East #1481309</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	42.30	42.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	76.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	108.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	147.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	184.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	49.20	233.25	
<b>4 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- London #1371097</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	70.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	109.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	148.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	30.80	178.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	227.55	
<b>5 Kate Gardner (2009) -- North West #1303690</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	79.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	117.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	149.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	183.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	226.30	
<b>6 Alice Billton (2009) -- East #1376228</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	76.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	103.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	145.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	180.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	224.05	
<b>7 Lexi Davies (2009) -- South West #1430038</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	69.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	102.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	140.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	179.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	217.45	
<b>8 Livia Thomas (2009) -- North East #1408700</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	70.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	103.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			11.5	31.05	134.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	175.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	211.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Rain Downer (2009) -- London #1474116</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	68.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	102.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	35.00	137.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	172.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	205.95	
<b>10 Francesca Probert (2009) -- East #1499316</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	74.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	105.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	28.35	133.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	160.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	202.05	
<b>11 Erin Healey (2008) -- South West #1481650</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	56.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	85.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	118.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	159.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	199.30	
<b>12 Hana Cheung (2009) -- South East #1367074</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	64.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	31.50	96.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	130.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	160.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	190.85	
<b>13 Samantha Barr (2010) -- South East #1483264</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	61.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	29.70	91.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	124.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	150.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	180.65	
<b>14 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- South East #1419847</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	59.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	90.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	130.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	159.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	4.5	3.5	2.0			9.0	17.10	176.75	
<b>15 Rose McCabe (2008) -- South West #1351309</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	52.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	82.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	112.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	143.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	30.00	173.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Megan Norton (2009) -- North East #1421878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	69.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	93.80	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	133.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	164.75	

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Robbie Wood (2009) -- North East #1474923</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.0	41.40	41.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	40.85	82.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	122.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	180.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	16.80	197.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.0	59.40	257.15	
<b>2 Noah Bartle (2008) -- North East #1421884</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	72.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	112.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	152.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	56.00	208.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.0	47.60	256.40	
<b>3 Simeon Greig (2010) -- North East #1421883</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	76.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	116.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	168.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	50.40	219.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	245.90	
<b>4 Noah Underwood (2009) -- South West #1480407</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	78.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	112.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	153.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	195.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	238.85	
<b>5 Noah Havis (2009) -- East #1584066</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	64.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	98.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	141.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	186.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	223.60	
<b>6 Rufus Bord (2009) -- East #1299021</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	63.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	101.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	141.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	181.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	217.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Luke Raggett (2010) -- London #1604637</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	73.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	101.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	128.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	174.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	215.40	
<b>8 Oscar Westbury (2010) -- South West #1430040</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	31.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	59.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.5	7.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	89.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	36.30	126.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	153.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	21.60	174.85	
<b>9 Louie McCue (2009) -- South West #1483588</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	68.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	88.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	122.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	158.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5			5.5	14.85	173.75	
<b>10 Ben Matthams (2009) -- East #1461597</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	67.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	3.0			13.0	26.00	93.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	122.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	1.0	1.0	0.5	2.5	0.0			2.5	6.25	128.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	32.40	160.65	
<b>11 Reuben Young (2010) -- London #1443239</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	48.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	74.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	102.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	127.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	155.55	
<b>12 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- London #1447750</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.5			10.0	18.00	44.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			14.0	25.20	69.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	90.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	2.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	115.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	148.20	
<b>13 Alex Waterman (2009) -- South East #1676309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	44.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	94.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	14.25	109.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	138.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Oscar Lanfear (2010) -- South East #1507258</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	44.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	65.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	88.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	112.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	137.30	
<b>15 Noah Compton (2008) -- South East #1365729</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	44.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	71.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	90.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	113.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	136.00	

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Nancy Trew (2007) -- London #1232965</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	69.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	109.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			16.5	39.60	149.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	205.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	258.35	
<b>2 Maia Pearson (2006) -- South West #1268495</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5			19.0	30.40	70.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	106.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	144.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	54.60	199.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	250.60	
<b>3 Olivia Wall (2005) -- East #791801</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	73.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	112.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	44.40	156.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	41.85	198.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	246.30	
<b>4 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	73.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	108.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	41.85	149.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	197.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	241.95	
<b>5 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269</b>													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	37.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	66.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	108.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.0	36.40	144.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.0	48.60	193.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	241.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- North East #1245057</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	68.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	107.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	148.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	192.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	235.95	
<b>7 Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- North East #1314300</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	68.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	111.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	150.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	194.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	35.00	229.85	
<b>8 Daisy Halls (2007) -- East #1347872</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	82.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	117.00	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	147.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	191.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	229.65	
<b>9 Lucy Parker (2007) -- East Midlands #1396171</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	69.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	110.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	148.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	191.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	227.60	
<b>10 Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	75.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	111.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	29.70	141.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	32.20	173.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	37.80	211.45	
<b>11 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- South East #1294494</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	61.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	106.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.0	24.30	173.70	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	208.70	
<b>12 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- South East #1254922</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	61.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	98.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	140.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	173.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	199.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Skye Brook (2007) -- East #1386270</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	61.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	98.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			12.5	27.50	126.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	169.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	199.05	
<b>14 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- North East #1366255</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	92.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	125.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	170.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	196.65	
<b>15 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- South East #1367080</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	58.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.0	28.00	86.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	114.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	135.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	169.15	
<b>16 Vivianne Cross (2008) -- East Midlands #1500744</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	55.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	84.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	117.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	143.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	167.20	
<b>17 Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- West Midlands #1182424</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	53.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	80.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	104.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	132.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	164.20	
<b>18 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- North West #1259159</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	46.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	69.95	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	97.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	119.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	146.55	
<b>19 Ellie Snape (2008) -- East Midlands #1529551</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	48.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	65.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	89.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	113.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	140.65	

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Connor Lano (2007) -- East #1376229</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	41.40	41.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	46.00	87.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	129.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	193.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	69.75	263.65	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	316.15	
<b>2 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	43.20	85.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	40.00	125.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	185.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	62.00	247.20	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	58.50	305.70	
<b>3 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			23.5	37.60	37.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5			25.5	48.45	86.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	134.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.0			20.5	55.35	189.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	238.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	292.10	
<b>4 Theo Stevens (2008) -- South West #1398328</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	36.80	78.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	48.30	127.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	56.70	183.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	51.00	234.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	54.00	288.80	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- North East #1312980</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	68.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	111.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	165.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	216.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	46.50	262.60	
<b>6 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- East Midlands #1196975</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	67.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	109.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	145.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	200.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	48.00	248.80	
<b>7 Max Goodwin (2007) -- London #1628371</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	66.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	105.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	147.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	41.85	189.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	45.00	234.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Ben Hall (2006) -- South West #1431952</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	71.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	103.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	151.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	186.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	232.30	
<b>9 Lucas Moseley (2008) -- North East #1505913</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	69.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	97.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			21.0	58.80	155.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	193.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	227.25	
<b>10 Joe Foster (2006) -- South East #1442750</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	69.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	115.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	146.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	171.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	225.80	
<b>11 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- South East #1442751</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	63.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	100.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	126.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	163.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	188.20	
<b>12 Malachy Beashel (2008) -- North West #1364680</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	44.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.0	13.30	57.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	98.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	126.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	152.00	
<b>13 Luke Guerin (2006) -- North West #1295425</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	42.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	70.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	95.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	115.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	145.10	

## 1m Mixed Synchro - Primary/Junior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ella Swete (2012) -- South East #1505320</b>																	
<b>Harry King (2011) -- South East #1584448</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.0			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			6.5	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	82.80	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.0			5.5	7.0	5.5			29.5	38.94	121.74	
104C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			30.5	40.26	162.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## 1m Mixed Synchro - Primary/Junior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Sebastian Surry (2011) -- East #1670386</b>																	
<b>Erin O'Neill (2010) -- East #1506240</b>																	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	35.40	
301C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			30.0	36.00	71.40	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			8.0	7.5	6.0			33.5	44.22	115.62	
105C	1	2.4	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			31.5	45.36	160.98	
<b>3 Will Heath (2010) -- South West #1430037</b>																	
<b>Ava Cowper (2010) -- South West #1530369</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	5.5			30.0	36.00	73.80	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			8.5	6.0	5.5			31.5	41.58	115.38	
104C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	40.26	155.64	
<b>4 Harry Westbury (2012) -- South West #1479222</b>																	
<b>Isla Applin (2012) -- South West #1487630</b>																	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	6.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.5			35.0	42.00	80.40	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			5.0	5.5	4.5			24.0	28.80	109.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			8.0	6.5	7.5			33.0	43.56	152.76	
<b>5 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- East #1425678</b>																	
<b>Alice Murphy (2011) -- East #1506241</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			4.5	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			5.0	6.5	5.0			28.0	33.60	68.40	
303C	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5			6.0	6.5	6.0			29.5	37.17	105.57	
5132D	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	38.28	143.85	
<b>6 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- London #1357065</b>																	
<b>Alice Morskyj (2012) -- London #1513457</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			8.5	7.5	7.0			36.5	43.80	43.80	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	5.5			31.5	37.80	81.60	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	2.0	3.0			5.5	3.5	4.0			21.0	27.72	109.32	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			3.5	4.5	3.0			22.5	29.70	139.02	
<b>7 Alex Christian (2013) -- East Midlands #1622186</b>																	
<b>Eimear Satherley (2013) -- East Midlands #1593500</b>																	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	7.0			31.0	37.20	37.20	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			33.5	40.20	77.40	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.0			26.0	34.32	111.72	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			4.0	5.0	5.0			25.5	26.01	137.73	
<b>8 Tallulah Taylor (2013) -- North East #1579652</b>																	
<b>Felix Wheeler (2011) -- North East #1383162</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			5.5	5.0	5.5			28.5	34.20	34.20	
101B	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			4.5	5.0	4.5			25.0	30.00	64.20	
301B	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			5.5	7.0	6.5			31.0	31.62	95.82	
203C	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			4.0	5.0	6.0			26.0	31.20	127.02	
<b>9 Emily Costello (2012) -- North East #1579636</b>																	
<b>Lucas Bishop (2012) -- North East #1524878</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			5.0	4.5	5.0			25.5	30.60	30.60	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	7.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	67.20	
301B	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	4.5	4.5			5.0	5.0	4.5			24.5	24.99	92.19	
203C	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			4.5	5.5	4.5			23.0	27.60	119.79	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## 1m Mixed Synchro - Primary/Junior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10</b>	<b>Connor Craydon (2011) -- London #1613728</b>																
	<b>Saule Ruike (2011) -- London #1447746</b>																
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			7.5	6.5	6.5			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			5.0	5.0	4.5			25.0	30.00	70.20	
301C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	6.5	6.5			28.0	26.88	97.08	
103C	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			4.0	4.5	4.0			22.0	21.12	118.20	
<b>11</b>	<b>Rami Cooper (2012) -- South East #1584446</b>																
	<b>Emma Armstrong (2012) -- South East #1630149</b>																
101B	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			4.0	4.0	4.5			22.5	27.00	27.00	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			4.0	4.5	5.0			23.5	28.20	55.20	
201C	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0			25.5	22.95	78.15	
103B	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			5.0	3.5	3.0			19.5	19.89	98.04	

## 3m Mixed Synchro - Intermediate/Senior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Nancy Trew (2007) -- London #1232965</b>																
	<b>Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b>																
103B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.5			35.0	42.00	42.00	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			34.0	40.80	82.80	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	5.5			30.0	43.20	126.00	
205C	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			4.5	5.5	5.5			26.5	44.52	170.52	
<b>2</b>	<b>Connor Lano (2007) -- East #1376229</b>																
	<b>Daisy Halls (2007) -- East #1347872</b>																
201B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0			7.0	6.0	8.0			34.5	41.40	41.40	
403B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	77.40	
405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			5.0	5.0	6.0			28.0	45.36	122.76	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			6.5	6.0	7.0			33.0	47.52	170.28	
<b>3</b>	<b>Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- London #1474078</b>																
	<b>Luke Raggett (2010) -- London #1604637</b>																
401B	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	8.0			37.0	44.40	81.00	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.5			28.0	40.32	121.32	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	6.0	6.5			29.5	47.79	169.11	
<b>4</b>	<b>Robbie Wood (2009) -- North East #1474923</b>																
	<b>Lois Bruce (2009) -- North East #1481309</b>																
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	5.0	5.5			30.0	36.00	36.00	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	8.0			5.5	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	73.80	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	5.0	6.0			28.5	41.04	114.84	
5233D	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.5	46.80	161.64	
<b>5</b>	<b>Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- East Midlands #1196975</b>																
	<b>Lucy Parker (2007) -- East Midlands #1396171</b>																
101B	3	2.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			34.0	40.80	40.80	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			5.5	4.5	5.0			28.0	33.60	74.40	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			4.5	5.5	6.0			28.0	40.32	114.72	
305C	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			26.5	44.52	159.24	
<b>6</b>	<b>Emma Mansfield (2010) -- East #1445121</b>																
	<b>Rufus Bord (2009) -- East #1299021</b>																
401B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	75.60	
5233D	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			5.0	4.0	5.0			26.5	38.16	113.76	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	5.0			31.5	45.36	159.12	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

### 3m Mixed Synchro - Intermediate/Senior

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b>																	
<b>Jessica Ireland (2007) -- North East #1327154</b>																	
101B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0			6.0	7.0	7.0			34.0	40.80	40.80	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			5.0	6.0	5.5			29.5	35.40	76.20	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.5			5.5	5.5	4.5			28.0	35.28	111.48	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	6.5	6.0			5.5	5.5	5.5			27.5	39.60	151.08	
<b>8 Noah Underwood (2009) -- South West #1480407</b>																	
<b>Lexi Davies (2009) -- South West #1430038</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	6.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
301B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			6.5	5.5	6.0			31.0	37.20	75.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.0	4.0	5.0			26.0	37.44	113.04	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	2.0	4.5	6.0			4.5	4.0	4.0			22.5	36.45	149.49	
<b>9 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- South East #1294494</b>																	
<b>Joe Foster (2006) -- South East #1442750</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	4.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			5.0	5.5	5.5			29.0	34.80	72.00	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	4.5			29.0	41.76	113.76	
205C	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			3.0	4.0	3.0			19.5	32.76	146.52	
<b>10 Ben Hall (2006) -- South West #1431952</b>																	
<b>Erin Healey (2008) -- South West #1481650</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.5			5.5	5.5	5.0			26.5	31.80	31.80	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	69.60	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	4.5	6.5			25.5	36.72	106.32	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			5.0	4.5	6.0			26.5	33.39	139.71	
<b>11 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- South East #1442751</b>																	
<b>Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- South East #1419847</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	4.5	4.0			25.0	30.00	30.00	
201B	3	2.0	2.5	5.5	6.5	0.0			2.0	0.0	1.0			11.0	13.20	43.20	
105C	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			4.0	6.0	6.0			26.5	34.98	78.18	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.0	4.5			26.5	33.39	111.57	